

COUNTY OF GLENN

Department of General Services- Facilities Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor 525 West Sycamore Street, Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988 PHONE 530-934-6545 - FAX 530-934-6419 website: www.countyofglenn.net DI AULABAUGH Clerk of the Board of Supervisors General Services Director

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION (RFI) #1

Solicitation Description:Ord Bend and Butte City Boat Launch Channel MaintenanceSolicitation Opening Date and Time:Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at 9:00 a.m.RFI Number:001RFI Date:Wednesday, July 15, 2020Contract Specialist or Purchasing
Agent:Joe Bettencourt, Supervising Staff Services Analyst- General
Services
Facilities2@countyofglenn.net, (530)934-6545

- 1. Question: Who is responsible for the turbidity monitoring?
- 1. **Response**: The County of Glenn will be responsible for monitoring and reporting of turbidity.
- 2. Question: What is the depth at the location of the silt screen?
- 2. Response: The depth varies depending on water release, County of Glenn will be responsible for silt screen.
- 3. Question: What is the closest water level monitoring station?
- **3. Response:** The National Weather Service has monitoring sites at both Ord Bend and Butte City Boat Launch. Links to each can be found below:

Ord Bend: https://water.weather.gov/ahps2/hydrograph.php?wfo=sto&gage=orfc1

Butte City: https://water.weather.gov/ahps2/hydrograph.php?wfo=sto&gage=btcc1

- 4. Question: Can the dock at Ord Bend be removed?
- **4. Response:** Yes, the dock at Ord Bend can be removed at the request of the Contractor. The cable underneath the dock will remain in place.

Attachments:

1. N/A

This RFI has been emailed to all who attended the mandatory walk through as well as posted here: <u>http://www.countyofglenn.net/govt/bids</u>